CAYMAN=:ISLANDS
GAZETTE

Extraordinary No.32/2021 Monday, 19 April 2021

GOVERNMENT

Election Notice

2021 General Election
Election Return Report

WEST BAY CENTRAL

Total registered voters 1,181 - Votes
Total voters polled 941 Counted % of Votes Counted
Ebanks, Capt. Eugene 392 42.06%
Ebanks-Wilks, Katherine 539 57.83%
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots 1 0.11%
TOTAL BALLOTS
COUNTED 932
WEST BAY NORTH
Total registered voters 1,312 - Votes
Total voters polled 951 Counted % of Votes Counted
Anglin, Rolston "Rollie" 429 45.40%
Bush, Bernie Alfredo 515 54.50%
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots 1 0.11%
TOTAL BALLOTS
COUNTED 945
WEST BAY SOUTH
Total registered voters 1,537 - Votes
Total voters polled 1,115 Counted % of Votes Counted
Ebanks, Andre Martin 796 71.84%

Nicholson-Coe, Raul 309 27.89%



Spoilt/Rejected Ballots
TOTAL BALLOTS
COUNTED

WEST BAY WEST
Total registered voters 1,267 -
Total voters polled 882
Bush, William McKeeva
Ebanks, Mario E.
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots
TOTAL BALLOTS
COUNTED

GEORGE TOWN CENTRAL
Total registered voters 1,404 -
Total voters polled 988
Bryan, Kenneth Vernon
Cornwall, Frank Anthony
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots
TOTAL BALLOTS
COUNTED

GEORGE TOWN EAST
Total registered voters 1,459 -
Total voters polled 1,011
Bernard, Richard Alexander **
DeCou, Emily Cecelia Ann
Hislop Rowlandson, Christina
*%
McField, Frank Swarres **
McTaggart, Roy Michael
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots
TOTAL BALLOTS
COUNTED

** |ess than 10% of ballot
papers counted under Section
33.

GEORGE TOWN NORTH
Total registered voters 1,297 -
Total voters polled 917

3

1,108

Votes
Counted
458

431

5

894

Votes
Counted
851

126

4

981

Votes
Counted
7

217

76
61
645
0

1,006

Votes
Counted

0.27%

% of Votes Counted
51.23%

48.21%

0.56%

% of Votes Counted
86.75%

12.84%

0.41%

% of Votes Counted
0.70%
21.57%

7.55%
6.06%
64.12%
0.00%

% of Votes Counted

Extraordinary No.32 /2021

2

Monday, 19 April 2021




Hew, Joseph ""Joey"*
Moxam, Renard Johann
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots
TOTAL BALLOTS
COUNTED

GEORGE TOWN SOUTH
Total registered voters 1,335 -
Total voters polled 1,010
Conolly, Barbara Elizabeth
Lindsay, Alric
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots
TOTAL BALLOTS
COUNTED

GEORGE TOWN WEST
Total registered voters 1,285 -
Total voters polled 906
McGaw-Lumsden, Pearlina
Solomon, Ellio Anthony
Webster, Dr. Kenrick Herbert
Wight, David Charles
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots
TOTAL BALLOTS
COUNTED

PROSPECT
Total registered voters 1,340 -
Total voters polled 956
Harris Jr., Austin Osmond
Myles, Michael Steven
Turner, Sabrina Theresa
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots
TOTAL BALLOTS
COUNTED

RED BAY

Total registered voters 1,320 -

Total voters polled 978
Jackson, James Samuel
"Sammy"
McLaughlin, Alden

512
395
3

910

Votes
Counted
524

470

2

996

Votes
Counted
198

135

98

457

3

891

Votes
Counted
288

307

353

3

951

Votes
Counted

425
535

56.26%
43.41%
0.33%

% of Votes Counted
52.61%

47.19%

0.20%

% of Votes Counted
22.22%

15.15%

11.00%

51.29%

0.34%

% of Votes Counted
30.28%

32.28%

37.12%

0.32%

% of Votes Counted

44.18%
55.61%

Extraordinary No.32 /2021

Monday, 19 April 2021




Spoilt/Rejected Ballots
TOTAL BALLOTS
COUNTED

BODDEN TOWN EAST
Total registered voters 1,664 -
Total voters polled 1,216
Bodden, Osbourne "Ossie"
Vendryes
Seymour, Dwayne Stanley
**John John™*
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots
TOTAL BALLOTS
COUNTED

BODDEN TOWN WEST
Total registered voters 1,591 -
Total voters polled 1,143
Frederick, Vincent Reynaldo
Saunders, Christopher Selvin
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots
TOTAL BALLOTS
COUNTED

NEWLANDS
Total registered voters 1,487 -
Total voters polled 1,192
Carter, Roydell Alston **
Gonzalez Jr., Raul
Panton, G. Wayne
Suckoo, Alva
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots
TOTAL BALLOTS
COUNTED
** Less than 10% of ballot

papers counted under Section
33.

SAVANNAH

Total registered voters 1,466 -

Total voters polled 1,058
Bodden, Heather Dianne

962

Votes
Counted

472

735
3

1,210

Votes
Counted
231

902

2

1,135

Votes
Counted
29

156

655

346

0

1,186

Votes
Counted
577

0.21%

% of Votes Counted

39.01%

60.74%
0.25%

% of Votes Counted
20.35%

79.47%

0.18%

% of Votes Counted
2.45%

13.15%

55.23%

29.17%

0.00%

% of Votes Counted
55.11%

Extraordinary No.32 /2021

Monday, 19 April 2021




Eden, Malcolm Anthony 442 42.22%

Williams, Jeanna ** 28 2.67%
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots 0 0.00%
TOTAL BALLOTS
COUNTED 1,047

** |ess than 10% of ballot
papers counted under Section

33.

NORTH SIDE

Total registered voters 836 - Total Votes

voters polled 722 Counted % of Votes Counted
Broderick (nee Miller), Debra
"Debbie" ** 23 3.19%
Ebanks, Johany S. "Jay" 394 54.72%
Ebanks, Justin Craig 84 11.67%
Miller, Denison Ezzard 217 30.14%
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots 2 0.28%

TOTAL BALLOTS
COUNTED 720

** |ess than 10% of ballot
papers counted under Section

33.

EAST END

Total registered voters 769 - Total Votes

voters polled 667 Counted % of Votes Counted
Frederick, McCleary Dwight
** 15 2.25%
McLean, V. Arden 304 45.58%
Rankine, Isaac Douglas 348 52.17%
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots 0 0.00%

TOTAL BALLOTS
COUNTED 667

** |ess than 10% of ballot
papers counted under Section

33.

CAYMAN BRAC EAST

Total registered voters 477 - - Votes

Total voters polled 381 Counted % of Votes Counted
Connolly-O*'Connor, Juliana 266 70.74%

Extraordinary No.32 /2021 5 Monday, 19 April 2021




Mckeever, Elvis Jeffery 107 28.46%

Spoilt/Rejected Ballots 3 0.80%
TOTAL BALLOTS
COUNTED 376
CAYMAN BRAC WEST & LITTLE CAYMAN
Total registered voters 582 - Total Votes
voters polled 369 Counted % of Votes Counted
Kirkconnel, Moses lan 315 85.60%
McCoy-Moore, Maxine Avon 52 14.13%
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots 1 0.27%
TOTAL BALLOTS
COUNTED 368

Extraordinary No.32 /2021 6 Monday, 19 April 2021




