

GAZETTE

Extraordinary No.32/2021

Monday, 19 April 2021

GOVERNMENT

Election Notice



WEST BAY CENTRAL

ELECTIONS OFFICE

2021 General Election Election Return Report

Total registered voters 1,181 -	Votes	
Total voters polled 941	Counted	% of Votes Counted
Ebanks, Capt. Eugene	392	42.06%
Ebanks-Wilks, Katherine	539	57.83%
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots	1	0.11%
TOTAL BALLOTS		
COUNTED	932	
WEST BAY NORTH		
Total registered voters 1,312 -	Votes	
Total voters polled 951	Counted	% of Votes Counted
Anglin, Rolston "Rollie"	429	45.40%
Bush, Bernie Alfredo	515	54.50%
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots	1	0.11%
TOTAL BALLOTS		
COUNTED	945	
WEST BAY SOUTH		
Total registered voters 1,537 -	Votes	
Total voters polled 1,115	Counted	% of Votes Counted
Ebanks, Andre Martin	796	71.84%
Nicholson-Coe, Raul	200	27.89%
Menoison-Coc, Kaui	309	21.09%

Spoilt/Rejected Ballots TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED	3	0.27%
WEST BAY WEST Total registered voters 1,267 - Total voters polled 882 Bush, William McKeeva	Votes Counted 458	% of Votes Counted 51.23%
Ebanks, Mario E. Spoilt/Rejected Ballots TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED	431 5 894	48.21% 0.56%
GEORGE TOWN CENTRAL		
Total registered voters 1,404 -	Votes	
Total voters polled 988	Counted	% of Votes Counted
Bryan, Kenneth Vernon	851	86.75%
Cornwall, Frank Anthony	126	12.84%
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots	4	0.41%
TOTAL BALLOTS	001	
COUNTED	981	
GEORGE TOWN EAST		
Total registered voters 1,459 -	Votes	
Total voters polled 1,011	Counted	% of Votes Counted
Bernard, Richard Alexander **	7	0.70%
DeCou, Emily Cecelia Ann	217	21.57%
Hislop Rowlandson, Christina		
**	76	7.55%
McField, Frank Swarres **	61	6.06%
McTaggart, Roy Michael	645	64.12%
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots	0	0.00%
TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED	1,006	
** Less than 10% of ballot		
papers counted under Section		
33.		
GEORGE TOWN NORTH		
Total registered voters 1,297 -	Votes	
Total voters polled 917	Counted	% of Votes Counted
Extraordinary No.32 /2021	2	Monday, 19 April 2021
2	-	1101uuy, 17 11p111 2021

Hew, Joseph "Joey"	512	56.26%
Moxam, Renard Johann	395	43.41%
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots	3	0.33%
TOTAL BALLOTS		
COUNTED	910	
COUNTED		
GEORGE TOWN SOUTH		
Fotal registered voters 1,335 -	Votes	
Fotal voters polled 1,010	Counted	% of Votes Counted
Conolly, Barbara Elizabeth	524	52.61%
Lindsay, Alric	470	47.19%
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots	2	0.20%
TOTAL BALLOTS		
COUNTED	996	
GEORGE TOWN WEST		
Fotal registered voters 1,285 -	Votes	
Fotal voters polled 906	Counted	% of Votes Counted
McGaw-Lumsden, Pearlina	198	22.22%
Solomon, Ellio Anthony	135	15.15%
Webster, Dr. Kenrick Herbert	98	11.00%
Wight, David Charles	457	51.29%
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots	3	0.34%
TOTAL BALLOTS		
COUNTED	891	
PROSPECT		
Fotal registered voters 1,340 -	Votes	
Fotal voters polled 956	Counted	% of Votes Counted
Harris Jr., Austin Osmond	288	30.28%
Myles, Michael Steven	307	32.28%
Turner, Sabrina Theresa	353	37.12%
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots	3	0.32%
TOTAL BALLOTS		0.5270
COUNTED	951	
RED BAY	Votos	
Fotal registered voters 1,320 Fotal voters polled 078	Votes	0/ of Vatar Country
Fotal voters polled 978	Counted	% of Votes Counted
Jackson, James Samuel	405	44.400/
"Sammy"	425	44.18%
McLaughlin, Alden	535	55.61%
traordinary No.32 /2021	3	

Extraordinary No.32 /2021	4	Monday, 19 April 2021
Bodden, Heather Dianne	577	% of votes Counted 55.11%
Total registered voters 1,466 - Total voters polled 1,058	Votes Counted	% of Votes Counted
SAVANNAH	X 7 - 4	
33.		
papers counted under Section		
** Less than 10% of ballot		
COUNTED	1,186	
TOTAL BALLOTS	1 100	
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots	0	0.00%
Suckoo, Alva	346	29.17%
Panton, G. Wayne	655	55.23%
Gonzalez Jr., Raul	156	13.15%
Carter, Roydell Alston **	29	2.45%
Total voters polled 1,192	Counted	% of Votes Counted
NEWLANDS Total registered voters 1,487 -	Votes	
COUNTED	1,135	
TOTAL BALLOTS	2	0.18%
Saunders, Christopher Selvin Spoilt/Rejected Ballots	902	79.47% 0.18%
Frederick, Vincent Reynaldo	231	20.35%
Total voters polled 1,143	Counted	% of Votes Counted
Total registered voters 1,591 -	Votes	
BODDEN TOWN WEST		
COUNTED	1,210	
TOTAL BALLOTS		0.2070
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots	3	0.25%
Seymour, Dwayne Stanley ''John John''	735	60.74%
Vendryes	472	39.01%
Bodden, Osbourne "Ossie"	170	20.010
Total voters polled 1,216	Counted	% of Votes Counted
Total registered voters 1,664 -	Votes	
BODDEN TOWN EAST		
COUNTED	962	
TOTAL BALLOTS		0.2170
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots	2	0.21%

Connolly-O'Connor, Juliana	266	70.74%
Total voters polled 381	Counted	% of Votes Counted
Total registered voters 477	Votes	
CAYMAN BRAC EAST		
** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.		
COUNTED	667	
TOTAL BALLOTS		
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots	0	0.00%
Rankine, Isaac Douglas	348	52.17%
McLean, V. Arden	304	45.58%
**	15	2.25%
voters polled 667 Frederick, McCleary Dwight	Counted	% of Votes Counted
Total registered voters 769 - Total	Votes	
papers counted under Section 33. EAST END		
** Less than 10% of ballot		
COUNTED	720	
TOTAL BALLOTS		0.207
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots	217	0.28%
Ebanks, Justin Craig Miller, Denison Ezzard	217	30.149
Ebanks, Johany S. "Jay"	394 84	54.72% 11.67%
"Debbie" **	23	3.19%
Broderick (nee Miller), Debra		
voters polled 722	Counted	% of Votes Counted
Total registered voters 836 - Total	Votes	
NORTH SIDE		
papers counted under Section 33.		
COUNTED ** Less than 10% of ballot	1,047	
TOTAL BALLOTS	4.045	
1 V	0	0.00%
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots	0	0.000/
Williams, Jeanna ** Spoilt/Rejected Ballots	28	2.67% 0.00%

Mckeever, Elvis Jeffery	107	28.46%
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots	3	0.80%
TOTAL BALLOTS		
COUNTED	376	

CAYMAN BRAC WEST & LITTLE CAYMAN

Total registered voters 582 - Total	Votes	
voters polled 369	Counted	% of Votes Counted
Kirkconnel, Moses Ian	315	85.60%
McCoy-Moore, Maxine Avon	52	14.13%
Spoilt/Rejected Ballots	1	0.27%
TOTAL BALLOTS		
COUNTED	368	